Allegheny Energy

LEGAL SERVICES

800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689 PH: (724) 838-6210 FAX: (724) 830-7737 jmunsch@alleghenyenergy.com

April 29, 2010

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Petition of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power for Approval of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan, Approval of Recovery of Costs through a Reconcilable Adjustment Clause and Approval of Matters Relating to the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2009-2093218

Dear Secretary McNulty:

West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power ("Allegheny Power" or "Company") files its Amended Energy Efficiency and Conservation ("EE&C") Plan pursuant to the Order of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission entered March 1, 2010, at the above-captioned docket. A separate, redline version of the Amended Plan is also included with the filing. The redline copy shows changes made to the EE&C Plan compared to the version filed December 21, 2009.

The Company pursued extensive input from the Company's demand response stakeholders and has included this input in providing additional information and program revisions included as part of this Amended EE&C Plan. More specifically:

The Plan contains revised program descriptions for the Customer Load Response and Customer Resources Demand Response Programs and provides additional information about the administration, marketing and incentive structures for these programs.

The Plan adds the Distributed Generation Program as a separate program to provide the parties with the additional information and budgets for this program independent of the other demand response programs. The Distributed Generation Program was a separate program in the Company's EE&C Plan filed June 30, 2009, and was consolidated with the Customer Resources Demand Response Program in the Company's Amended EE&C Plan filed December 21, 2009.

In addition to the revised program descriptions and additional information concerning the administration, marketing and incentive structures, the Plan revises the MW targets and incorporates access to energy data for the three demand response programs based on stakeholder feedback. The Company has added Appendices F.4. to F.8. to provide the parties with additional supporting information for these demand response programs.

James J. McNulty, Secretary April 29, 2010 Page 2

In addition to the demand response programs discussed above, the Company has added Appendix F.3. to provide the Commission with a chart showing projections of the energy and demand reductions for each of the Company's EE&C programs based on existing metering verses smart metering infrastructure. These projections are based on the load ratio share of the customers the Company can leverage existing interval metering in providing the programs prior to deployment of smart metering infrastructure. The Company has also made additional minor edits throughout the filing to update implementation activities that have occurred since the original filing as well as to provide additional information on the Company's plans and status of contracts with conservation service providers.

As mentioned above, the redline copy shows changes made to the EE&C Plan compared to the version filed December 21, 2009. All deletions are shown in blue strikethrough and all insertions are shown in red underline formats. This includes any tables that were updated as a result of the changes incorporated as part of this Amended EE&C Plan.

A CD containing the Amended EE&C Plan is also enclosed. This filing is made by express delivery and is deemed filed today pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §1.11.

Respectfully submitted,

John L. Munsch

Attorney

JLM:sac Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service

The Honorable James H. Cawley, Chairman
The Honorable Tyrone J. Christy, Vice Chairman
The Honorable Kim Pizzingrilli, Commissioner
The Honorable Robert F. Powelson, Commissioner
The Honorable Wayne E. Gardner, Commissioner
C. Walker-Davis, Esquire, Director – Office of Special Assistants
Paul Diskin – Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

Robert F. Young, Esq. - Law Bureau

Wayne Williams - Bureau CEEP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 29th day of April, 2010, a true and correct copy of **Amended**Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny

Power was served by FedEx Next Day upon the following:

John F. Povilaitis, Esq. Ryan, Russell, Ogden & Seltzer 800 North Third St., Ste 101 Harrisburg, PA 17102-2025 jpovilaitis@ryanrussell.com	Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. Lillian S. Harris, Esq. Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 100 North Tenth St. Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778 lsharris@hmslegal.com tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
Mark C. Morrow, Esq. UGI Utilities, Inc. 460 North Gulph Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 morrowm@ugicorp.com	Richard A. Kanaskie, Esq. Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq Office of Trial Staff Commonwealth Keystone Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 rkanaskie@state.pa.us abakare@state.pa.us
George Jugovic, Esq. Scott Perry, Esq. Aspassia V. Staevska, Esq. Department of Environmental Protection RCSOB, 9 th Floor 400 Market Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301 gjugovic@state.pa.us scperry@state.pa.us astaevska@state.pa.us	Christy M. Appleby, Esq. Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate Forum Place, 5 th Floor 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-1023 cappleby@paoca.org tmccloskey@paoca.org
Derrick P. Williamson, Esq. Adam L. Benshoff, Esq. Shelby A. Linton-Keddie, Esq. McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 100 Pine St. PO Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 dwilliamson@mwn.com abenshoff@mwn.com skeddie@mwn.com	Lauren Lepkoski, Esq. Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Ste 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 llepkoski@state.pa.us

Harry S. Geller, Esq.	Daniel Clearfield, Esq.
John C. Gerhard, Esq.	Kevin J. Moody, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project	Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
118 Locust St.	213 Market Street, 8 th Flr
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1414	Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net	dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net	kmoody@eckertseamans.com
Thomas T. Niesen, Esq.	Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq.
Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esq.	NiSource Corporate Services Company
Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard	501 Technology Dr.
PO Box 9500	Canonsburg, PA 15317
212 Locust St., Ste 500	tjgallagher@nisource.com
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500	
tniesen@ttanlaw.com	
cthomasjr@ttanlaw.com	
Christopher R. Sharp, Esq.	Scott H. DeBroff, Esq.
Christopher A. Lewis, Esq.	Rhoads & Simon LLP
Blank Rone, LLP	M&T Bank Bldg, 12 th Flr
One Logan Square	One South Market Sq.
Philadelphia, PA 19103	Harrisburg, PA 17108
sharp@blankrome.com	sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com
lewis@blankrome.com	
Mr. Dalay D. Karaly	
Mr. Robert D. Knecht	
Industrial Economics Incorporated	
2067 Massachusetts Avenue	
Cambridge, MA 02140	
rdk@indecon.com	

John L. Munsch Attorney for WEST PENN POWER COMPANY